
COMMITTEE MEMBERS TOWN/CITY PHONE # EMAIL

By-Laws

Kelly Roberts, CTC Deerfield 463-8811 x 312 twn@townofdeerfieldnh.com

Patricia Chaffee Charlestown 826-5821 patricia@charlestown-nh.gov

Susan Jenkins Auburn 483-2281 towntax@townofauburnnh.com

Certification

Chair, Brenda DuLong, CDTC Merrimack 423-8519 bsdulong@merrimacknh.gov

Vice Chair, Joyce McGee, CTC Whitefield 837-9871 taxcollector@whitefieldnh.org

Cheryl-Ann Bolouk, Honorary Member

Kathy Seaver, Honorary Member

Secretary, Michele Knowles, CTC Seabrook 474-9881 mknowles@seabrooknh.org

Treasurer, Terri Littlefield, CTC Newmarket 659-3617x1305 tlittlefield@newmarketnh.gov

Co-Social Dir. Terri Briand, CTC Litchfield 424-4045 tbriand@litchfieldnh.gov

Co-Social Dir. Julianna Hale Atkinson 362-4920 townclerk@atkinson-nh.gov

Erica Anthony, CTC Pittsfield 435-6773 x 1 eanthony@pittsfieldnh.gov

Daphne Woss, CTC Brentwood 642-6400 x 114 townclerk@brentwoodnh.gov

Sue McKinnon, CTC Newfields 772-5070 suemckinnon@newfieldsnh.gov

Laura Mills Litchfield 424-4045 lmills@litchfieldnh.gov

Education

Chair, Nicole Hoyt, CTC Boscawen 753-9188 nhoyt@boscawennh.gov

Kelly Roberts, CTC Deerfield 463-8811 x 312 twn@townofdeerfieldnh.com

Raymah Simpson, CTC Bristol 744-3354 rsimpson@bristolnh.gov

Diane Trippett, CTC Merrimack 424-3651 dtrippett@merrimacknh.gov

Erica Anthony, CTC Pittsfield 435-6773 x 1 eanthony@pittsfieldnh.gov

Kim Trammell, CTC Tamworth 323-7971 tctx@tamworthnh.org

Kimberly Blichmann, CTC Hooksett 485-9534 kblichmann@hooksett.org

Daphne Woss, CTC Brentwood 642-6400 x 114 townclerk@brentwoodnh.gov

Nancy Bates Portsmouth 610-7209 nlbates@cityofportsmouth.com

Finance

Gail Stout, CTC Amherst 673-6041 gstout@amherstnh.gov

Brenda Masewic Adams, CTC Manchester 624-6575 taxcollector@manchesternh.gov

Daphne Woss, CTC Brentwood 642-6400 x 114 townclerk@brentwoodnh.gov

Legislative

Chair, Vicki Gohl Walpole 756-3514 vgohl@walpolenh.us

Kathleen Pelissier, CTC Allenstown 485-4276 kpelissier@allenstownnh.gov

Brenda Masewic Adams, CTC Manchester 624-6575 bmasewic@manchesternh.gov

Dawn Enwright, CTC Concord 230-3670 denwright@concordnh.gov

Hannah Joyce, CTC Campton 726-3223 x 102 toc.hj@camptonnh.org

Cheryl Lindner Nashua 589-3160 lindnerc@nashuanh.gov

Nominating

Chair, Erica Anthony Pittsfield 435-6773 x 1 eanthony@pittsfieldnh.gov

Patricia Tucker, CTC Ashland 968-4432 ptucker@ashland.nh.gov

Raymah Simpson, CTC Bristol 744-3354 rsimpson@bristolnh.gov

Website 

Kelly Roberts, CTC Deerfield 463-8811 x 312 twn@townofdeerfieldnh.com

List Serve (Google Group)

Charity Baker, CTC Lancaster 788-3391 taxcollector@lancasternh.org
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